
THESE BIDS ARE SUBJECT TO THE PPPFA AS AMENDED AND PREFERENTIAL PROCUREMENT REGULATION 2017 AND THE GENERAL 
CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT AND IF APPLICABLE TO ANY SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT.

Non-Refundable Bid Document Fee: R370

The Projects will be subjected to functionality (quality) evaluation whereby a minimum qualifying score of 60% will be required for bidders to 
be further evaluated for procurement points. The functionality criterion is as follows per project and further explained in the bid document.

The Municipality will adjudicate and awards bids in accordance with the BBBEE status level of contributor on 80/20 where 80 will be 
allocated to price and 20 to BBBEE of level of the contributor. Bids will remain valid for 90 days after closing date. 

Completed bids in sealed envelopes, clearly marked with the relevant bid number and description, should be deposited in the bid box situated 
at the offices of the: Ephraim Mogale local municipality, 2 ficus street, marble hall, 0450, where bids will be opened in public. Bids not clearly 
marked and sealed envelopes will not be considered 

Documents will be available from the Cashiers offices from 08:00 to 15:30 weekdays and on www.etender.gov.za

NB: Bidders should ensure that bids are delivered on time to the correct address. Late bids will not be accepted. Ephraim Mogale local 
Municipality does not have bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender and reserve the right to accept any tender in whole. 

Briefing sessions are compulsory, only one representative per company and failure to attend will lead to automatic disqualification 
Administrative queries should directed to: SCM (Madisha J) 013 261 8450/8462/8496.

Bid 
Number

EPMLM 
/8/3/305

EPMLM 
/8/3/306

EPMLM 
/8/3/308

Description

Compilation of 
strategic environmental 
assessment(SEA) 
for Ephraim Mogale 
Municipality 

Appointment of a 
service provider to 
propose office space 
concept plan and 
cost estimate for the 
municipality 

Appointment of a 
service provider for 
the review of the 
municipality’s LED 
strategy

Criteria -8/3/305 

Company experience

Past  experience in SEA 

Qualification 

Total

Document 
available

06/04/2018

06/04/2018

06/04/2018

Maximum 
weight

30

20

50

100

Closing 
date

20/04/2018
at 12:00

20/04/2018
at 12:00

20/04/2018
at 12:00

Maximum 
Weight

35

25

40

100

Non - 
Refundable 
tender fee

R370.00

R370.00

R370.00

Criteria- 8/3/306

Qualification and Expertise 

Company Experience 

Methodology and Project  Management  

Total

Requirements

Registration 
with SACNASP, 
PLATO or ICB

Registration 
with  SACAP

None 

Technical Enquiries 

Mr. C Badenhorst
(013) 261 8480

Ms. K Shongwe 
(013) 261 8464/8527

Mr. S Uwane 
(013) 261 8472

Maximum 
Weight 

40

30

30

100

Compulsory 
meeting 
(briefing)

11/04/2018
11:00

EPMLM  caucus 
room

11/04/2018
11:30

EPMLM caucus 
room

11/04/2018
12:00

EPMLM  caucus 
room

Criteria -8/3/ 308

Approach & Methodology

Company Experience In Project  

Experience of Key Personnel 

Total
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2
0

18
0

5
4

4
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