

EPHRAIM MOGALE

LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

INVITATION FOR BIDS

THESE BIDS ARE SUBJECT TO THE PPPFA AS AMENDED AND PREFERENTIAL PROCUREMENT REGULATION 2017 AND THE GENERAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT AND IF APPLICABLE TO ANY SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT.

Bid Number	Description	Document available	Non - Refundable tender fee	Technical Enquiries	Compulsory meeting (briefing)	Requirements	Closing date
EPMLM /8/3/305	Compilation of strategic environmental assessment(SEA) for Ephraim Mogale Municipality	06/04/2018	R370.00	Mr. C Badenhorst (013) 261 8480	11/04/2018 11:00 EPMLM caucus room	Registration with SACNASP, PLATO or ICB	20/04/2018 at 12:00
EPMLM /8/3/306	Appointment of a service provider to propose office space concept plan and cost estimate for the municipality	06/04/2018	R370.00	Ms. K Shongwe (013) 261 8464/8527	11/04/2018 11:30 EPMLM caucus room	Registration with SACAP	20/04/2018 at 12:00
EPMLM /8/3/308	Appointment of a service provider for the review of the municipality's LED strategy	06/04/2018	R370.00	Mr. S Uwane (013) 261 8472	11/04/2018 12:00 EPMLM caucus room	None	20/04/2018 at 12:00

Non-Refundable Bid Document Fee: R370

The Projects will be subjected to functionality (quality) evaluation whereby a minimum qualifying score of 60% will be required for bidders to be further evaluated for procurement points. The functionality criterion is as follows per project and further explained in the bid document.

Criteria -8/3/305	Maximum weight	Criteria- 8/3/306	Maximum Weight	Criteria -8/3/ 308	Maximum Weight
Company experience	30	Qualification and Expertise	40	Approach & Methodology	35
Past experience in SEA	20	Company Experience	30	Company Experience In Project	25
Qualification	50	Methodology and Project Management	30	Experience of Key Personnel	40
Total	100	Total	100	Total	100

The Municipality will adjudicate and awards bids in accordance with the BBBEE status level of contributor on 80/20 where 80 will be allocated to price and 20 to BBBEE of level of the contributor. Bids will remain valid for 90 days after closing date.

Completed bids in sealed envelopes, clearly marked with the relevant bid number and description, should be deposited in the bid box situated at the offices of the: Ephraim Mogale local municipality, 2 ficus street, marble hall, 0450, where bids will be opened in public. Bids not clearly marked and sealed envelopes will not be considered

Documents will be available from the Cashiers offices from 08:00 to 15:30 weekdays and on www.etender.gov.za

NB: Bidders should ensure that bids are delivered on time to the correct address. Late bids will not be accepted. Ephraim Mogale local Municipality does not have bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender and reserve the right to accept any tender in whole.

Briefing sessions are compulsory, only one representative per company and failure to attend will lead to automatic disqualification Radministrative queries should directed to: SCM (Madisha J) 013 261 8450/8462/8496.